

## Rotary International District 6890 <u>DISTRICT</u> Grant Application

Pursuant to the *Rotary International District 6890 DDF Share Allocation Guidelines*, DDF reserves have been established for each club. Qualifying clubs may apply for matching funds toward eligible DISTRICT or GLOBAL Grants. This DISTRICT Grant application must be completed in order to request up to 50% of reserve DDF toward an eligible educational and/or humanitarian project (GLOBAL Grant is a separate application, completed online).

The Rotary Club of		
Mailing Address		
Project Name		
Project Location		
Project Description (including how project mee		
Partner club participation and other funding sources may not be applicable. If so, leave	Sponsoring Club Funding (currently available or planned fund raising)	\$
blank. Explanation of other funding:  This application represents an agreement between the sponsoring club and the Rotary District 6890 TRF Grants	Sponsoring Club DDF Request	\$
	(Up to 50% of Total Reserve)  Partner Club Funding (available or pledged contribution)	\$
	Partner Club Transferred DDF (see separate form for DDF transfer)	\$
	Other Funding Sources (please explain at left)	\$
Committee. In signing below, project sponsor pledges that funds will support the educational and/or humanitarian project as presented in the application and that no DDF funds will be used for purposes other than those hereby approved TRF Grants Committee. Furthermore, sponsor club agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Rotary International, District 6980, their respective Directors, Trustee, Officers, employees and committee members from any and all dam losses, judgments, costs, fines, awards, liabilities and or expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorney's fee costs of litigation, asserted or recovered from RI/TRF/District, that result or arise directly or indirectly form the implementar this project. Agreement may be cancelled without notice upon failure of sponsor to abide by terms set forth by The Foundation District Grant Policies and Guidelines. If found to be in violation, sponsor agrees to return grant funds in entirety. While partner clubs share in the responsibility for completing progress and final reports, sponsor club is requi assign a primary contact for reporting to the District 6890 TRF Grants Committee. By signing below, I certify that sponsor the State of IL, USA.		International, TRF and all damages
Club President's Name	Phone:	
Signature	Date:	
Primary Contact's Name:	Phone:	
Signature	Date:	

This application must be competed and submitted by the date listed below in order to be part of Rotary District 6890 spending plan to be submitted to The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International. Upon completion, scan and e-mail this application to the District 6890 DDF Administrator at rotary6890@outlook.com. Once the block grant is approved, TRF will release requested DDF. Check the district website for additional information or contact a district foundation team member with inquiries.